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Community Health Assessment

Timeline

Community Engagement
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Fall 2022 Winter 2023 Spring 2023

Secondary Data Review Primary Data Review Prioritization Process
(survey and key (informed by Capacity
informants) Assessment, Secondary,

& Primary data)

Summer-Fall 2023

Planning Process
(informed by data &
community
engagement)



WCPHP Interest Areas

Affordable & Aging in Place

Behavioral & Affordability &

Health Ider Adult
e . y Mental Health Access to Care (0 de
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1 minute Interactive Share

per slide Presentation recording
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Overall Survey Response

Data Collection

1,929

total respondents

| |

1,795 134
*duplicatest t *Not Region 10
-50 counties -9
1,851 143
*Not Region 10 t t *pbots
counties -339 -67
2190 210

English Surveys  Spanish Survevs



Overall Survey Response by County

County English (N) Spanish (N) Total (N, %)
Delta County 276 9 285. 15.3%
Gunnison 302 44

County 346, 17.9%
Hinsdale 76 0

County 76, 4%
Montrose 266 36

County 302, 15.4%
Ouray 367 1

County 368, 18.8%
San Miguel 508 44

County 552, 28.4%

Total Surveys 1,795 134 1,929
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Demographics

Overall survey respondents

Race White or Caucasian

Black or African
American

Hispanic or Latino

10, F0%

2
Asian or Asian American I o

Native American or I 28
Alaska Native | 1 499

Native Hawaiian or other I 17
Pacific Islander | g,
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90.26%

Age

284
|-f'r'.-'2:'F 18.30% i7.22% |55l"i IEEE*'I: i 4.6

Under 18

15-24

45.54

B65-74

75+ Chose Mo ¢

Female

Male

Genderqueer

Transgender Male

Additional gender
category

Transgender
Female

Gender Identity

70.50%

27.30%

|‘|6

0.86%

| 13
0.70%

|11

0.99%

0.05%

0 900

1312

1000

1500
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Demographics

Employment Status

Full-time employed 56.5%
Full-time employed: Military | 1.6%

Part-time employed '15.4%
Part-time employed: Military 0.6%

Previous military employment 0.6%

Retired [13.1%
Disabled 1.4%

Currently not working 10.8%

0% 20% 40%

60%

Highest Level of Education

Less than a high school diploma/GED

High school diploma/GED

Some post-secondary education

Associate’s degree

Bachelor’s degree

Master’s, professional, or other advanced degree

0%

3%

7%

18%

6%

35%

30%
10% 20% 30% 40%
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Demographics
%0 l 0.7% Month[y Household Income 42% said their household
Income Is enough to meet
Less than $1,000 - 3.5% . g
. basic needs and regularly save
$1,000-$3,000 19.4%
money
$3,000-$5,000 21.7%
_ (o) . .
$5,000-$7,000 15.6% 36% said their household
$7,000-$9,000 9.8% income is enough to meet
$9,000+ 13.7% basic needs but unable to save
Chose not to answer 15.6% maon ey
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Household income to housing costs

Top 3 27% }{5\%\ }{7\%\

said 21-30% of income  said over 40% of income said 11-20% of income
goes to housing costs goes to housing costs goes to housing costs 12
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Home Life

Concerns of safety in neighborhood Healthy Housing

1. Trafficissues

1. Pests
2. Lack of or dangerous

sidewalks > 1 ack of

air conditioning

3. Crime

3. Water leaks



Home Life

Have high speed internet at home

@ W 84%

8 0]

@ -J @ Can afford High speed internet
[0 » 54

*Excluding those who chose not to answer
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Home Life

Rating city/town as a place to live

B Poor | Far | Good [ Excellent

loi Ioi o/ ‘o‘

45% 36%

100%

75%

50%

25%

22% 21%

0%
Delta Gunnison Hinsdale Montrose Ouray San Miguel
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Health/Access to Care
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Health/Access to Care V2

Rating of accessibility of services Place you can see a healthcare
provider for:

B Extremely/Very Somewhat [ Not Very/Not at all [ Not Sure

STl screening

=Unsure =No =Yes

Medical Care 35% 16% 8%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Mental Health Care

Prescription birth control

= Unsure = No =Yes
28%

Dental Care

4%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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50%

40%
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20%

10%

0%

Health/Access to Care

Overall Health Rating

15%
with a Disability

A disability is any condition of the body or mind
that makes it more difficult for the person with
the condition to do certain activities and interact
with the world around them

= Never/Rarely = Sometimes = Usually/Always

11% g

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Problems managing health from
difficulty understanding doctor
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Health Insurance
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50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Health Insurance

Health insurance type

B Medicaid
B Medicare

CHP+ (Child Health Plan
Plus)

B Private through employer

B Private through
marketplace
(Connect4Health/Obamaca
re)

TRICARE/NVA (Veteran
Affairs) Benefits

45.8%

22.4%

No insurance

Rating health coverage

Top Reasons not to
have health insurance

1.1t iIs not worth the cost

2.Don't qualify for gov.
assistance

3.Can't obtain due to

documentation status

A4.7% Affordable & Good 309% Good but Expensive 21
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Childcare

Children under care
300

200

100

16% 16% 13%

Infant (Birth  Toddler (12  Toddler (37 Kindergarten Elementary
to 12 m.o) to 36 m.o) to 59 m.o) (5-6 yrs) (6 to 11 yrs)

©

Stress over lack of qualty childcare

= Strongly Disagree/Disagree
= Neither Agree or Disagree
= Strongly Agree/Agree

17%

0% 29% 50% 75% 100%
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Childcare

Rating Childcare

m Excellent/Good = Average = Poor/Very poor

150

100

20

Affordability Availability Safety 24
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Food Security

After cuts to programs in Dec. 2022 (Food
Stamps, Medicaid, etc) | will not be able to
meet my basic needs:

Ves 43%
191/446
NG 32%
141/446

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
*Excluding those that answered Not Applicable

Worry about not having enough
food to feed self or family

Yes 16%
305
No 84%
1,582
0% 25% 50% 715% 100%
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Behavioral/Mental Health
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Behavioral/Mental Health

Negative impact of alcohol Negative impact of drug
use in the past 12 months use in the past 12 months
13% 5%

242 90
Considered help Considered help

57% 66%
131 63
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Behavioral/Mental Health

Barriers
41%
Considered MH
4§ servicesin the past 6 1 Cost

th .
Montns > Not knowing
where to go

Preferred type 3 Taking time off
e 1.Therapists work

2.Peer Support

i.la 3.Therapist/social worker
facilitated group support
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Citizenship
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Citizenship G

11D

Immigration Concerns

9% Concerned
about Knowledge of Resources

iImmigration
Mmatters in their
household

66% have no knowledge
of how to access
resources for
immigration who are

concerned about
immigration matters
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COVID-

19

Household impact

Employment

Income

Social support systems

Preference virtual

Video visits with
healthcare provider

Patient portal features

Telephone visits with healthcare
provider
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Older Adults
(65+)
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Older Adults

Only over 65 y.o responses

B Excellent B Good Fair B Poor

50%
44%

42%

40%

35%

29%
30%

20%

12%

10%

0%

City/Town as a place to retire Knowledge of Services for 65+ Services for 65+ 3 5



Comments/Questions
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Next steps

Feb 8th: Multivariable &
Qualitative data presentation

Spring 2023: Prioritization
process

Summer 2023: Planning
Process

Fall & Winter 2023: Public
Health Improvement Plan
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Erika Stoerkel:
estoerkel@gunnisoncounty.org

Margaret Wacker:
mwacker@gunnisoncounty.org




